

# **Recommendation to**

Municipal Policy Review Committee

### **REPORT NAME**

PG-04 Snow Clearing Private Driveways

### **RECOMMENDATION**

That the Municipal Policy Review Committee accepts the revised PG-04 Snow Clearing Private Driveways policy and refers the policy to Leduc County Council for approval.

Options (if available):

N/A

## **IMPLICATIONS**

Reason: Scheduled policy review

Authority: (MGA section/bylaw/policy number): Municipal Policy

Amount of funding required: N/A

Funding source: N/A

### **BACKGROUND**

Administration has reviewed PG-04 Snow Clearing Private Driveways policy and is recommending the following edits:

- Additions to the definitions list for clarifications and to conform with policy format standards.
- Clarification on situations requiring emergency access.

Policy intent is unchanged.

### **ATTACHMENTS**

- 1. Proposed PG-04 Snow Clearing Private Driveways
- 2. Current PG-04 Snow Clearing Private Driveways, with tracked changes

**Submitted by**: Candida Pettigrew, Administrative Assistant - Road Operations **Reviewed by**: Garett Broadbent, Director - Road Operations and Agricultural Services

Date: 10/24/24